BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE DRAINAGE FACILITIES, PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE SPLENDID PINE DRIVE- REBID MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 199 MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS AUGUST 23, 2024

BIDDER'S NAME

1) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION

CALENDAR DAYS 20/30

I. James Pottharst, PE. ereby certify these bid to "ations" be troand concet.



BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: **TABULATION DATE:** LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE DRAINAGE FACILITIES, PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE SPLENDID PINE DRIVE- REBID MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 199 MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS AUGUST 23, 2024

LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A.CAROTHERS AUGUST 27, 2024 1931-4160D (9.2)

LJA JOB NO.		1	931-4160D (9.2)		
			1) DIMAS BROS, CO	NSTRUCTION	
ITÉM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS					
1 18° RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	80	\$185,00	\$14,800.00	ANIU
2 TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWER AND LARGER, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	ĘΑ	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	
3 FINAL ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING AND PROPOSED MANHOLE RIM ELEVATIONS, AND	EA	1	\$100,00	\$100.00	
4 REGRADE EXISTING DRAINAGE SWALES, 3:1 SIDE SLOPES, V-BOTTOM, GRADED AS SPECIFIED IN PLANS, INCLUDING DIRT MANIPULATION, HYDROMULCHING, AND WATERING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	214	\$15.00	\$3,210.00	
5 REGRADE EXISTING DRAINAGE SWALES, 3:1 SIDE SLOPES, 2-FOOT BOTTOM, GRADED AS SPECIFIED IN PLANS, INCLUDING DIRT MANIPULATION, HYDROMULCHING AND WATERING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	120	\$15.00	\$ 90,0	
6 4" CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING WITH 18-INCH TOE WALLS ALL AROUND, PER DETAILS INCLUDED IN PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	42	\$110.00	+,620.00	
7 TRENCH SAFETY, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	81	\$2	\$160.00	
8 DEWATERING, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	70	\$20,00	\$1,600.00	
9 T.V. INSPECTION, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE			\$3.00	\$240.00	
10 ADDITIONAL COST FOR MODIFIED "A-A" STORM BEDDING, TO BE USED LY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	
DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$43,530.00	
PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS					
1 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CON ETT PLACE	SY	2229	\$99.00	\$220,671.00	
2 6" LIME-FLY ASH STABILIZED S "9GRADE MANIP TION" CLUDES COMPACTION TO 95% STANL PROCTOR DEN COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	2548	\$8,50	\$21,658.00	
3 LIME FOR SUBGRAD TABILI TIC LIME BY WEIGHT, 9 LB/SY, PER 6" DEPTH), AS REQUIRE Y SOI ADDITIONS AND APPROVED BY THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGIN R, CC PLETE IN PLACE	TON	11,47	\$355,00	\$4,071.85	
4 FLY, 1 FOR SUBC AD STABILIZATION (8% FLY ASH BY WEIGHT, 36 LB/SY, PER 6 FPTH), AS LARED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY THE GEOTE NICA! GINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	45,86	\$135,00	\$6,191.10	
5 6° REINFOLCED CONCRETE CURB, AS INDICATED ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1417	\$7.00	\$9,919.00	
6 2" HMAC ASPHALT, PER DETAIL INCLUDED IN PLANS, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	677	\$45,00	\$30,465.00	
7 8" FLEXIBLE BASE, PER DETAIL INCLUDED IN PLANS, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	677	\$60,00	\$40,620.00	
8 6" LIME-FLY ASH STABILIZED SUBGRADE MANIPULATION FOR PROPOSED ASPHALT, INCLUDES COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	778	\$8,50	\$6,613.00	

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE DRAINAGE FACILITIES, PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE SPLENDID PINE DRIVE- REBID MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 199 MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS AUGUST 23, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A.CAROTHERS AUGUST 27, 2024

1) DIMAS BROS CONSTRUCTION

LJA J	OB NO.		193	31-4160D (9.2)	
				1) DIMAS BROS CON	ISTRUCTION
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
9	LIME FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION FOR PROPOSED ASPHALT (2% LIME BY WEIGHT, 9 LB/SY, PER 6° DEPTH), AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	3.5	\$400.00	\$1,400.00
10	FLY ASH FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION FOR PROPOSED ASPHALT (8% FLY ASH BY WEIGHT, 36 LB/SY, PER 6" DEPTH), AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	14.01	\$200.00	\$2,802.00
11	4" SQUARE DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BLUE TRAFFIC BUTTONS FOR FIRE HYDRANT LOCATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$50.00	\$100.00
12	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, PER DETAILS INCLUDED IN THE PLANS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
13	PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INCLUDING TRAFFIC BUTTONS PAVEMENT STRIPING, MARKERS, REFLECTIVE PAINT ON MEDIAN NOSES, STOP SIGNS, STREET SIGNS, AND ALL OTHER TRAFFIC SIGNS SHOWN IN PLANS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$13,000.00	\$ 100
14	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING TYPE III BARRICADE, ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$10 70	\$100 00
15	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING DIRECTIONAL SIGNAGE, ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	3n U	\$800.00
16	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING ASPHALT ROAD, INCLUDES ALL SUBGRADE AND APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	ĵΥ	4	\$28.00	\$12,992.00
17	COMMON ROADWAY EXCAVATION TO BE HAULED, STRIPPED, PLACED, COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY ON-SITE FOR FILL DETAIL ON GRADING LAYOUT, IN ACCORDACE WITH SPECIAL COUNTY SECTION ON ESTIMATES OF EXCAVATION AND FILL QUANTITIES, DIF STED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	С	550	\$20.00	\$11,000.00
18	FINAL GRADING WITHIN PROJECT LIMITS, INC. JING STRIL NG A. PROOFROLLING, HAULING, PLACEMENT, AN OMP TION MATERIALS AND REPLACEMENT OF STRIPPINGS, PER DETAIL JUIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
19	MISCELLANEOUS DRAINAGE V. "S, V-BOTTO: GRADED TO DRAIN, INCLUDES HYDROM. CH SEE NG WATERING, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLE: N PLA	LF	1000	\$3.00	\$3,000.00
	AS-PHILT SURVEY OF FILE ARE (CERTIFIED TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY BY RPLS, INCLUDES 3D CAD FORMAT BEFORE FINAL PAYN. T IS MADE).	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000,00
21	INSTALL OF MINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL OF REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, 2 OFF OF B.O.C., TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1963	\$1.60	\$3,140.80
22	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	200	\$20.00	\$4,000,00
23	METHOD "A" PAVING CONSTRUCTION STAKING, BY THE CONTRACTOR, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	:1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
PAVIN	IG AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$417,543.75
	ELLANEOUS ITEMS				
	METHOD "A" WS&D CONSTRUCTING STAKING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
			100	,000,00	

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE DRAINAGE FACILITIES, PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE SPLENDID PINE DRIVE- REBID MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 199 MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS AUGUST 23, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A.CAROTHERS AUGUST 27, 2024 1931-4160D (9.2)

1) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION

TIEM DESCRIPTION UNIT OTY UNIT COST TOTAL COST OF STORM SEWER UTILITY SPOILS TO BE USED AS FILL PER THE GRADING PLAN WITHIN SECTION, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, HAULING, AND COMPACTION TO 195% STANDARD PROCTOR DEBRIST WITHIN MAXIMING FURTHS, AS DIRECTED BY THE PROBLET WITHIN MAXIMING FURTHS, AS DIRECTED BY THE PROBLET WITHING WITHING SET OF STORM SEWER ALL DEPTHS, CP STORM SEWER ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 4 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING LS 1 \$1,000,00 \$1,000,00 CONTRACTOR BOOKLET, NOI, AND NOT, COMPLETE IN PLACE 5 INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL UP STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EAR AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE 6 INSTALLATION, AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE 7 OVER EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL FOR FILL PLACEMENT, AS DY 500 \$2,500.00 DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL: **SUBTOTAL BRAINING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS** **SUBTOTAL PAYING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS** **SUBTOTAL PAYING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS** **SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS	ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL COST 2 STORM SEWER UTILITY SPOILS TO BE USED AS FILL PER THE GRADING PLAN WITHIN SECTION, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, HAULING, AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE 3 REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING 15" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 4 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING CONTRACTOR BOOKLET, NOI, AND NOT, COMPLETE IN PLACE 5 INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, SWHMCA SPECIFICATION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE 6 INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE 7 OVER EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL FOR FILL PLACEMENT, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL: 80,520.00 S477.00 S477.00 \$477 \$10 00 \$470.00	LJA JOB NO.			931-4160D (9.2)		
2 STORM SEWER UTILITY SPOILS TO BE USED AS FILL PER THE GRADING PLAN WITHIN SECTION, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, HAULING, AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE 3 REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING 15" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 4 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING CONTRACTOR BOOKLET, NOI, AND NOT, COMPLETE IN PLACE 5 INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, SWHMCAS SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, INCLUDES INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER. COMPLETE IN PLACE 6 INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETION OF CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE 7 OVER EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL FOR FILL PLACEMENT, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL: \$8,520.00 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL: \$8,520.00	2 STORM SEWER UTILITY SPOILS TO BE USED AS FILL PER THE GRADING PLAN WITHIN SECTION, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, HAULING, AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8° LIFTS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE 3 REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING 15° R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 4 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING CONTRACTOR BOOKLET, NOI, AND NOT, COMPLETE IN PLACE 5 INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, SWHMCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, INCLUDES INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE 6 INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETION OF CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE 7 OVER EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL FOR FILL PLACEMENT, AS SY 500 32,500.00 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL: 8 10,000 \$470.00 \$47				1) DIMAS BROS, CO	INSTRUCTION	
WITHIN SECTION, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, HAULING, AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE 3 REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING 15" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, LF 11 \$50.00 \$550.00 COMPLETE IN PLACE 4 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING CONTRACTOR BOOKLET, NOI, AND NOT, COMPLETE IN PLACE 5 INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, SWHIMCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, INCLUDES INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE 6 INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETION OF CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE 7 OVER EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL FOR FILL PLACEMENT, AS SY DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL: 8 1,000 0 \$	WITHIN SECTION, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, HAULING, AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE 3 REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING 15" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 4 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING CONTRACTOR BOOKLET, NOI, AND NOT, COMPLETE IN PLACE 5 INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, SWHMCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, INCLUDES INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE 6 INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETION OF CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE 7 OVER EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL FOR FILL PLACEMENT, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL: \$8,520.00 BIDDING SUMMARY SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS \$43,530.00 SUBTOTAL PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS \$8,520.00	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
COMPLETE IN PLACE 4 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING CONTRACTOR BOOKLET, NOI, AND NOT, COMPLETE IN PLACE 5 INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, SWHMCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, INCLUDES INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER. COMPLETE IN PLACE 6 INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETION OF CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE 7 OVER EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL FOR FILL PLACEMENT, AS SY DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL: 88,520.00 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL: \$43,530.00 SUBTOTAL PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS \$417,543.75 SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS \$8,520.00	COMPLETE IN PLACE 4 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING CONTRACTOR BOOKLET, NOI, AND NOT, COMPLETE IN PLACE 5 INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, SWHMCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, INCLUDES INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE 6 INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETION OF CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE 7 OVER EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL FOR FILL PLACEMENT, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL: \$8,520.00 SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS \$417,543.75 SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS \$8,520.00	WITHIN SECTION, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, HAULING, AND COMPACTION TO 95° STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AS DIRECTED BY THE	%	47	\$10.00	\$470.00	
CONTRACTOR BOOKLET, NOI, AND NOT, COMPLETE IN PLACE 5 INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, SWHMCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, INCLUDES INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE 6 INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETION OF CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE 7 OVER EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL FOR FILL PLACEMENT, AS SY 500 30 \$2,500.00 DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL: 88,520.00 BIDDING SUMMARY SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS \$43,530.00 SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS \$81,520.00	CONTRACTOR BOOKLET, NOI, AND NOT, COMPLETE IN PLACE 5 INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, SWHMCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, INCLUDES INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE 6 INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETION OF CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE 7 OVER EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL FOR FILL PLACEMENT, AS SY 500 30 \$2,500.00 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL: 88,520.00 BIDDING SUMMARY SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS \$43,530.00 SUBTOTAL PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS \$417,543.75 SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS		LF	11	\$50.00	\$550.00	
EXIT, SWHMCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, INCLUDES INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE 6 INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETION OF CONCRETE WASHOUT EA 1 \$1,000 L \$1,000 AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE 7 OVER EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL FOR FILL PLACEMENT, AS SY 500 DO \$2,500.00 DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL: BIDDING SUMMARY SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS \$43,530.00 SUBTOTAL PAVING AND APPURTENANCES (TEMS \$417,543.75 SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS \$8,520.00	EXIT, SWHMCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, INCLUDES INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE 6 INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETION OF CONCRETE WASHOUT EA 1 \$1,000 L \$1, 00 AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE 7 OVER EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL FOR FILL PLACEMENT, AS SY 500 DO \$2,500.00 DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL: BIDDING SUMMARY SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS \$43,530.00 SUBTOTAL PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS \$81,520.00		LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	Ca
AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE 7 OVER EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL FOR FILL PLACEMENT, AS SY 500 32,500.00 DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL: \$8,520.00 BIDDING SUMMARY SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS \$43,530.00 SUBTOTAL PAVING AND APPURTENANCES (TEMS \$417,543.75 SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS \$8,520.00	AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE 7 OVER EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL FOR FILL PLACEMENT, AS SY 500 32,500.00 DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL: \$8,520.00 BIDDING SUMMARY SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS \$43,530.00 SUBTOTAL PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS \$417,543.75 SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS \$8,520.00	EXIT, SWHMCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, INCLUDES INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER,	DN EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL: BIDDING SUMMARY SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS \$43,530.00 SUBTOTAL PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS \$417,543.75 SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS \$8,520.00	DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL: BIDDING SUMMARY SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS \$43,530.00 SUBTOTAL PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS \$417,543.75 SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS \$8,520.00		EA	1	\$1,000 L	\$1, \00	
BIDDING SUMMARY SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS \$43,530.00 SUBTOTAL PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS \$417,543.75 SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS \$8,520.00	BIDDING SUMMARY SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS SUBTOTAL PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS \$43,530.00 \$417,543.75 SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS		SY	500	70	\$2,500.00	
SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS \$43,530.00 SUBTOTAL PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS \$417,543.75 SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS \$8,520.00	SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS \$43,530.00 SUBTOTAL PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS \$417,543.75 SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS \$8,520.00	MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:			9	\$8,520.00	
SUBTOTAL PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS \$417,543.75 SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS \$8,520.00	SUBTOTAL PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS \$417,543.75 SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS \$8,520.00	BIDDING SUMMARY					
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS \$8,520.00	SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS \$8,520.00	SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS				\$43,530.00	
		SUBTOTAL PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS				\$417,543.75	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID \$469,593.75	TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID \$469,593.75	SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS	47			\$8,520.00	
		TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$469,593.75	*